A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING NINE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS
($9,569,410) FROM THE MOA TRUST FUND BALANCE (730), AS A CONTRIBUTION
TO AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) 2000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING
BUDGET

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of Nine Million Five Hundred Sixty-Nine
Thousand Four Hundred Ten Dollars ($9,569,410) is hereby appropriated from the MOA
Trust Fund Balance (730), representing 1999 earnings, as a contribution to the Areawide
General Fund (101) 2000 General Government Operating Budget. This contribution
replaces both the Utility Revenue Distribution and the 1.25% MUSA revenue previously